Press Release



Media Contact: David Cutler Dir. of Govt. Relations & Public Affairs 202-621-5770 <u>dcutler@nagc.org</u>

For Immediate Release

NAGC Congratulates 2021 Community Service Award Recipient

Washington, DC (September 28, 2021) – The National Association for Gifted Children (NAGC) is pleased to announce the

2021 <u>Community Service Award</u> recipient. Each year, the association recognizes a group or individual who has made a contribution that benefits the development of gifts and talents in young people in a community, state, or nation. This contribution must affect the larger community, state, or nation.

This year's recipient is MaryGrace Stewart, Ed.D., Director of Ideal4Gifted and President Massachusetts Association for Gifted Education. Dr. Stewart has been a talent development teacher for over 35 years, is a member of several NAGC networks, and serves as a reviewer for Teaching for High Potential magazine. This year, she is also the program chair for the Parent & Community Network at the annual NAGC conference.

"NAGC has a long history of dedicated members who have worked tirelessly to advance the field of gifted education and support our gifted students. I congratulate Dr. Stewart and look forward to recognizing her achievements during the Celebration of Excellence during the <u>NAGC Annual Convention</u> in November," said Lauri Kirsch, NAGC Board President.



Dr. MaryGrace Stewart

About the National Association for Gifted Children

The <u>National Association for Gifted Children (NAGC)</u> represents approximately 3,000 educators, parents, and advocates who work to help all gifted and talented children as they strive to achieve their personal best and contribute to their communities. NAGC's mission is to support those who enhance the growth and development of gifted and talented children through education, advocacy, community building, and research.

1300 I Street, NW – Suite 400E, Washington, DC 20005 • Tel: 202/785-4268 • Fax: 202/785-4248 • www.nagc.org

###